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1. Supplementary figures 



ADA-536.DX

3600 3400 3200 3000 2800 2600 2400 2200 2000 1800 1600 1400 1200 1000 800 600
Wavenumber (cm-1)

ADA-534.DX

ADA-415.DX

ADA-414.DX

ADA-441.DX

ADA-410.DX

addition polyNBD (Pd-cat.)

metathesis polyDNBD

addition polyDNBD (Ni-cat.)

addition polyDNBD (Pd-cat.)

addition polyTNBD (Pd-cat.)

hydrogenated addition 
polyDNBD (Pd-cat.)

cis-C=C

trans-C=C

A
bs

or
ba

nc
e

C=C C=C

 

Figure S1. IR spectra of homopolymers based on NBD and its oligomers. 
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Figure S2. IR spectra of ozonated homopolymers based on NBD and its oligomers. 
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Figure S3. IR spectra of oxidized and initial polyDNBD (Pd-catalyst). The oxidation was 
performed by heating of the sample in air for 30 min. 

 

Figure S4. Nitrogen adsorption-desorption isotherms of homopolymers from NBD and its 
oligomers. 

0

4

8

12

16

20

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1

Q
ua

nt
it

y 
ad

so
rb

ed
, m

m
ol

/g

p/p0

polyDNBD (Ni-cat.)

polyDNBD (Pd-cat.)

hydrogenated polyDNBD (Pd-cat.)

polyTNBD (Pd-cat.)


